

ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5226 OF 2008
[Arising out of SLP(C) No(s).1569/2007]

PUNJAB AGRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD.
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KEWAL SINGH DHILLON

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2008 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V. Raveendran pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P. Sathasivam.

Appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order. The order of the High Court is set aside. As a consequence, Civil Writ Petition No.9889 of 2002 shall stand restored to the file, and the High Court is requested to dispose it of in accordance with law.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]